
BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD., PATNA 
(Regd. Office - Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna)(Contact No- 0612-2504655, 

M No- 7763816743, Fax No- 0612-2504655, Email ID - ceproject2bsptcl@gmail.com) 
(CST No.:- .IOAAFCB2393H1Zl, CIN - U40l02BR20I2SGCOI8889) 

(Department of Project-II of BSPTCL) 

CORRIGENDUM 

1st Tender Extension Notice for (NIT) NO.- 33/PR/BSPTCL/2019, PR No-7209 

Due date for submission and opening of Online tender for NIT No. 33/PR/BSPTCL/2019 for 
FP for selection of DC & DR cloud service provider for hosting ERP solutions for 3 years is extended as 
llows:- 
ast date of on line sale of bid document/request of bid/bid documents: 
ast Date of submission of original copy of EMO: 
ast Date of Online Submission of Tender 
ate of opening of Tech no-Commercial Bid (Part-I) 

Upto 04.10.2019, 14:00 Hrs. 
Up to 03.10.2019, 17.00 Hrs. 
Upto 04.10.2019, 15:00 Hrs. 
On 05.10.2019, 16:00 Hrs. onward 

Eligibility Criteria, Tender documents etc. are available in downloadable from at https://www.eproc-.bihar.gov.in 
"Bid Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet Payment Gateway (Credit/Debit Card}, Net 
Banking, NEFT/RTGS". 
"Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payment portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date 
& time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't take responsibility for the delay/ Non submission of Tender/ Non 
Reconciliation of online Payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other 
reason". 
The Cost of EMO may bepaid through either Online or Offline mode. In case, Cost of EMO is opted to be paid through Offline mode, Bank 
Guarantee/Demand Draft for EMO in favor of "Accounts Officer, BSPTCL, Patna" must be submitted to Chief Engineer, Project-II, BSPTCL, 
VidyutBhawan, Patna positively up to 17:00 Hrs. ofOJ.I0.2019 failing which the tender shall be summarily rejected. For online submissions of Cost 
of EMO, bidder shall must submit details of intimation to this Office by 17:00 Hrs. of 03.10.2019. 

Chief En ineer (Pro· ect II) 

Sd/- 
(A.K. Chaudhary) 

Chief Engineer (Project II) 
erno No ./ Patna, dated. ./ 

Copy along with soft copy of this NIT in CD forwarded to GM (HR), BSPTCL, Patna for its publication in 
aily News paper on all India basis. The information after publishing the NIT may please be sent to the 
ndersigned. 

Sd/- 
(A.K. Chaudhary) 

'2--2:, '-, _s- · Chief Enteer (Project ID 
emo No / Patna dated ~.:.9.~: t.:> I 

Copy forwarded to OBA, BSPTCL, Patna for uploading the above tender notice on the websites. 


